

BIOGRAPHY

Stine Lynge Sørensen

Nationality

Danish

Joined Maersk Supply Service

2023

Position

Chief People Officer

Company	Location	Position	Year
Maersk Supply Service	Copenhagen, DK	Chief People Officer	2023 – present
SLS - People and HR	Copenhagen, DK	Founder	2021-2023
gHRow	Copenhagen, DK	Senior Associated Consultant	2019-2023
Maersk Oil/ Total Energies	Copenhagen, DK	Head of HR, Maersk Oil Denmark/Total Energies	2018-2019
Maersk Oil	Copenhagen, DK	Head of Global HR Operations, Compensation and Benefits	2016-2018
Maersk Oil	Copenhagen, DK	Head of HR - HQ, Head of Corporate HR	2013-2016
Maersk Oil Qatar	Qatar	Head of HR Shared Services, Development & Government Relations	2013-2015
Maersk Oil	Copenhagen, DK	Global Talent, Performance and Engagement Manager	2012-2013
Maersk	Copenhagen, DK Shanghai, CN	Various HR and Customer related roles	2002-2012

Education Highlights

MISE - Maersk International Shipping Education, 2002 - 2004

IMD – Executive Leadership Programme – Strategic Thinking - 2015

